
Sport Representatives EMAIL PHONE
Post Conference Representative
Warren Voyce, Foothill College voycewarren@fhda.edu (650) 949-7324

Football (North):
Warren Voyce, Foothill College voycewarren@fhda.edu (650) 949-7324
Football (South):
Fred Smith, Bakersfield College fsmith@bakersfieldcollege.edu (661) 395-4475
Women’s Soccer:
Mike Deutsch, Consumnes River College deutscm@crc.losrios.edu (916) 691-7298
Men’s Soccer:
Nora Schug, Santa Ana College schug_nora@sac.edu (714) 564-6940
Men’s & Women’s Volleyball:
Dennis Greenhill, Palomar College dgreenhill@palomar.edu (760) 744-1150 ext 3705
Men’s & Women’s Cross Country:
Scott Nelson, Fresno City College Scott.Nelson@fresnocitycollege.edu (559) 442-4600 ext 8354
Women’s Cross Country:
Tracy Juarena, West Hills College traceyjaurena@whccd.edu (559) 935-0801 ext. 3208
Wrestling:
Jude Temple, Sacramento City College templej@scc.losrios.edu (916) 558-2273
Men’s & Women’s Waterpolo:
Jamie De Rollo, San Joaquin Delta jderollo@deltacollege.edu (209) 954-5181
Women’s Golf:
Janet Olson, Irvine Valley College jolsen@ivc.edu (949) 451-5373
Men’s Golf:
Devin Adams, Irvine Valley College dadams6@ivc.edu (949) 451-5373
Women’s Basketball (North):
Bruce Fergeson, Taft College bferguson@taft.org (661) 763-7729
Women’s Basketball (South):
Flecicia Heise fheise@palomar.edu (760) 744-1150 ext 2477
Men’s Basketball (North):
Jose Bonilla, Skyline College bonillaj@smccd.edu 650-738-4289
Men’s Basketball (South):
Dave Brunken, Mt San Jacinto dbrunken@msjc.edu (951) 487-3598
Baseball:
Gary Kinney, Santa Ana College kinney_gary@sac.edu (714) 564-6941
Men’s & Women’s Swim/Diving:



Shannon Bracy, DeAnza College bracyshannon@deanza.edu (408) 864-8746
Men’s & Women’s Track & Field:
Bill Ito, Mt. San Antonio College bito@mtsac.edu (909) 274-6204
Men’s & Women’s Tennis:
Tyler Hickok, Ventura College thickok@vcccd.edu (805) 289-6142
Badminton:
Juan  Cuevas, Fullerton jcuevas@fullcoll.edu (714) 732-5627
Softball:
Michelle Schukraft, Foothill College schukraftmichelle@foothill.edu (650) 949-7667
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